UNOFFICIAL COPY

F U L L
SATISFACTIONAND
RELEASE OF
MORTGAGE

Timothy T. Tatman, individually and as Independent Executor of the Estate of Thomas N. Tatman (pursuant to letters of office dated August 13, 2012 in case number 2012 P 004126 Cook County IL) and is Successor Trustee of the Thomas N. Tatman Declaration of Living Trust, Sherri Lynn

Amos and Michelle Tatman Sandfor for



Doc# 1903749224 Fee \$48.00

RHSP FEE: \$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

EDWARD M. MOODY

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 02/06/2019 10:54 AM PG: 1 OF 6

FCK RECORDER'S USE ONLY

and in consideration of the payment of Twenty Thousand Dollars (\$20,000.00) the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged does hereby 1) REMISE, CON VEY, RELEASE and QUIT CLAIM unto Ovanes Mikaelian of 111 Kristin Circle Unit #02, Schaumburg, County of Cook, State of Illinois, all the right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever they may have acquired in, forough or by a certain Mortgage dated October 2, 2007 and recorded in the Recorder's Office of Cook County, in the State of Illinois, on November 15, 2007 as Document No. 0731922128 and the Assignment and assumption agreement of Real Estate Mortgage and note dated January 6, 2014 and recorded January 15, 2014 as document number 1401549012 to the premises therein described, as follows, to wit:commonly known as 111 Kristin Circle Unit #62. Schaumburg, County of Cook, State of Illinois together with all the appurtenances and privileges thereunto belonging or appertaining and 2) remise, generally release and forever discharge Ovanes Mikaelian and his heirs, executive and administrators of and from any and all manner of actions whatsoever, in law or in equity and in particular the note dated April 27, 2007 between John Mikaelian and Thomas Tatman.

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER: 07-10-101-039-1202(Underlying Pins 01-10-111-017/018/019/020)IN

Timothy T. Tatman, Sherri Lynn Amos and Michelle Tatman Sandfor warrant that they are the sole heirs of the estate of Thomas N. Tatman.

We have hereunto subscribed our names this // day of JANUARY 2019.

EXECUTOR

TRUSTEE

Timothy T. Tatman, Individually

Timothy T. Tatman, as

Independent Executor of the Estate

of Thomas N. Tatman

Timothy T. Tatman, as

Successor Trustee of the Thomas N. Tatman

Declaration of Living Trust

UNOFFICIAL COPY

FULL SATISFACTION AND RELEASE OF MORTGAGE Page 2
Sherri Lynn Amos, Individually
Michelle Tatman Sandfor, Individually
STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COO K DU PAGE
I, the undersigned, a NOTARY PUBLIC in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Timothy T. Tatman, individually and as Independent Executor of the Estate of Thomas N. Tatman and as Successor Trustee of the Thomas N. Tatman Declaration of Living Trust personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument, as her free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.
Given under my Hand and Se 1, this 11th day of 111011 2019 **COFFICIAL SEAL** KATARZYNA KITA Notary Public - State of Illino My Commission Expires September
STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK
I, the undersigned, a NOTARY PUBLIC in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Sherri Lynn Amos personally known to need be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument, as her free and voluntary act, for the view and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.
Given under my Hand and Seal, this day of
Notary Public
STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK
I, the undersigned, a NOTARY PUBLIC in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, LO HEREBY CERTIFY that Michelle Tatman Sandfor personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument, as her free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.
Given under my Hand and Seal, thisday of,2019
Notary Public
PREPARED BY: Daniel K. Robin, 1515 E. Woodfield Road, Schaumburg IL 60173

1903749224 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

FULL SATISFACTION AND RELEASE OF MORTGAC	GE Page 2	-
\mathcal{L}		
Then dynnt mos	•	,
Sherri Lynn Amos, Individually		en e
·	!	·
Michelle Tatman Sandfor, Individually		
Whenever Tablian Sandiot, individually		•
STATE OF ILLINOIS		
COUNTY OF COOK	•	•
I, the undersigned, a NOTARY PUBLIC in and for sai CERTIFY that Timothy T. Tatman, individually and as I Tatman and as Successor Trustee of the Thomas N. Tatma me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the	ndependent Executor of the an Declaration of Living Tru foregoing instrument, appea	Estate of Thomas N. st personally known to red before me this day
in person, and acknowledged that she signed, sealed and del		
act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including to	he release and waiver of the	right of homestead.
an in the state of		
Given under my Hand and Sai, this day of	,2019	
O _x		4
Notary Public		
Notary Fublic		
STATE OF ILLINOIS		
COUNTY OF COOK	*, *	i.
	,	
I, the undersigned, a NOTARY PUBLIC in and for sei CERTIFY that Sherri Lynn Amos personally known to me the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in pe delivered the said instrument, as her free and voluntary act, the release and waiver of the right of homestead.	c be the same person whose error, and acknowledged that	e name is subscribed to she signed, scaled and
Given under my Hand and Seal, this 17 +h day of	inuary 2019	O HOTAP 3
Notary Public - Done County Seul &	ypines 6-13-202/	ON PUBLIC
· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		200
STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK		William Miscommunity
STATE OF ILLINOIS	id County, in the State afor own to me to be the same me this day in person, and and voluntary act, for the us	resaid, LO HEREBY person whose name is acknowledged that she
STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK I, the undersigned, a NOTARY PUBLIC in and for sa CERTIFY that Michelle Tatman Sandfor personally kno subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument, as her free set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of h	id County, in the State afor own to me to be the same me this day in person, and and voluntary act, for the us comestead.	resaid, LO HEREBY person whose name is acknowledged that she
STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK I, the undersigned, a NOTARY PUBLIC in and for sa CERTIFY that Michelle Tatman Sandfor personally kno subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument, as her free set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of h	id County, in the State afor own to me to be the same me this day in person, and and voluntary act, for the us comestead.	resaid, LO HEREBY person whose name is acknowledged that she
STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK I, the undersigned, a NOTARY PUBLIC in and for sa CERTIFY that Michelle Tatman Sandfor personally kno subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument, as her free	id County, in the State afor own to me to be the same me this day in person, and and voluntary act, for the us comestead.	resaid, LO HEREBY person whose name is acknowledged that she
STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK I, the undersigned, a NOTARY PUBLIC in and for sa CERTIFY that Michelle Tatman Sandfor personally kno subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument, as her free set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of h Given under my Hand and Seal, thisday of	id County, in the State afor own to me to be the same me this day in person, and and voluntary act, for the us comestead.	resaid, LO HEREBY person whose name is acknowledged that she
STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK I, the undersigned, a NOTARY PUBLIC in and for sa CERTIFY that Michelle Tatman Sandfor personally kno subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument, as her free set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of h	id County, in the State afor own to me to be the same me this day in person, and and voluntary act, for the us comestead.	resaid, LO HEREBY person whose name is acknowledged that she
STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK I, the undersigned, a NOTARY PUBLIC in and for sa CERTIFY that Michelle Tatman Sandfor personally kno subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument, as her free set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of h Given under my Hand and Seal, thisday of	id County, in the State aforown to me to be the same me this day in person, and and voluntary act, for the us comestead	person whose name is acknowledged that she es and purposes therein

UNOFFICIAL COPY

FULL SATISFACTION AND RELEASE OF MORTGAGE Page 2 Sherri Lynn Amos, Individually Michelle Tatman Sandfor, Individually STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK I, the undersigned, a NOTARY PUBLIC in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Dimothy T. Tatman, individually and as Independent Executor of the Estate of Thomas N. Tatman and as Successor Trustee of the Thomas N. Tatman Declaration of Living Trust personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument, as her free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead. Given under my Hand and Sed, this day of Notary Public STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK I, the undersigned, a NOTARY PUBLIC in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Sherri Lynn Amos personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument, as her free and voluntary act, for the vies and purposes therein set forth, including _2019 the release and waiver of the right of homestead. Given under my Hand and Seal, this day of Notary Public Kentucky STATE OF H-LINOIS COUNTY OF COOK BOONE GM I, the undersigned, a NOTARY PUBLIC in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Michelle Tatman Sandfor personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument, as her free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead. ALEX MARSHALL Given under my Hand and Seal, this 16th day of Sandary 2019 **Notary Public** Kentucky - State at Large My Commission Expires Feb 23, 2022

PREPARED BY: Daniel K. Robin, 1515 E. Woodfield Road, Schaumburg IL 60173

Sep 25 07 09:27 Nen FF CAL C84 1374 82



TICOR TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

ORDER NUMBER: 2000 000630831 CH

STREET ADDRESS: 111 KRISTIN CIRCLE UNIT #22-2

CITY: SCHAUMBURG COUNTY: COOK COUNTY

TAX NUMBER: 07-10-101-017-0000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

THAT PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 10 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED IS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT A BROWN MARKER AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 10; THE CO SOUTH 87 DEGREES, 17 MINUTES, 23 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAED NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 10, A DISTANCE OF 671.54 FEET; THENCE NORTH 02 DEGREES, 42 MINUTES, 37 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 252.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 87 DEGREES, 17 MINUTES, 23 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 50.22 FEET; THENCE NORTH 02 DEGREES, 42 MINUIES, 37 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 257.90 FEET TO THE SOUTH BACK OF EXISTING CURB OF KRISTIN DRIVE, (A PRIVATE DRIVE) FOR A POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE SOUTH 8" DEGREES, 17 MINUTES, 23 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE BACK OF CURB. A DISTANCE OF 6.95 CET TO A POINT OF CURVE; THENCE WESTERLY, NORTHERLY, AND EASTERLY ALONG THE EXISTING CURB, EXISTING CURB FORMING AN ARC OF A CIRCLE (CONVEX WESTERLY, HAVING A RADIUS OF 153.20 FEET, CHORD NORTH 22 DEGREES, 12 MINUTES, 46 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 288.82 FEET), A DISTANCE OF 377.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF TANGENCY; THENCE LOUGH 48 DEGREES, 17 MINUTES, 05 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE BACK OF THE NORTH CURB, A DISTANCE OF 199.86 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVE; THENCE EASTERLY ALONG THE ARC OF A CIRCLE (CONVEX NORTH, ALONG THE NORTH BACK OF EXISTING CURB, HAVING A RADIUS OF 233 JU FEET, CHORD NORTH 51 DEGREES, 12 MINUTES, 31 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 23. (2 FFET), A DISTANCE OF 23.83 FEET TO THE END OF THE EXISTING CURB; THENCE CONTINUIC ALONG THE ARC OF THE LAST DESCRIBED CIRCLE, (CHORD NORTH 66 DEGREES, 12 MINUTES, 21 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 97.70 FEET), A DISTANCE OF 98.43 FEET TO THE POINT OF TANGENCY; THENCE NORTH 78 DEGREES, 17 MINUTES, 05 SECONDS, A DISTANCE OF 335 32 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVE; THENCE EASTERLY ALONG THE ARC OF A CIRCLE (CONVEX NOR'H NAVING A RADIUS OF 527.57 FEET, CHORD NORTH 84 DEGREES, 03 MINUTES, 25 SECONDS E'S", A DISTANCE OF 106.12 FEET), A DISTANCE OF 106.30 FEET TO THE WEST LINE OF THE LAND GRANTED TO THE 1LLINOIS STATE TOLL HIGHWAY COMMISSION FOR PERPETUAL EASEMENT IN DOCUMENT 16885123; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREE, 05 MINUTES, 04 SECONDS EAST ALONG [191] LAST DESCRIBED LINE, A DISTANCE OF 479.31 FEET TO THE BACK LINE OF THE EXISTING NORTH CURB OF KEISTIN DRIVE, (A PRIVATE DRIVE); THENCE SOUTH 87 DEGREES, 22 MINUTES, 08 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE BACK OF SAID NORTH CURB OF KRISTIN DRIVE, A DISTANCE OF 125.18 FEET; THENCE NORTH 02 DEGREES, 42 MINUTES, 37 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 61.82 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 87 DEGREES, 17 MINUTES, 23 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 36.86 FEET; THENCE NORTH 02 DEGREES, 42 MINUTES, 37 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 50.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 87 DEGREES, 17 MINUTES, 23 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 11.30 FEET; THENCE NORTH 02 DEGREES, 42 MINUTES, 37 SECONDS WEST ALONG A LINE 5.00 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST WALL OF AN EXISTING ONE-STORY BRICK BUILDING, A DISTANCE OF 68.86 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 87 DEGREES, 17 MINUTES, 23 SECONDS WEST ALONG A LINE 5.00 FEET NORTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH SAID BUILDING, A DISTANCE OF 109.34 FEET; THENCE NORTH 02 DEGREES, 40 MINUTES, 22 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 9.93 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 87 DEGREES, 19 MINUTES, 38

JNOFFICIAL CO

TICOR TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

ORDER NUMBER: 2000 000630831 CH

STREET ADDRESS: 131 KRISTIN CIRCLE UNIT #22-2

COUNTY: COOK COUNTY CITY: SCHAUMBURG

TAX NUMBER: 07-10-101-017-0000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

SECONDS WILL ALONG A LINE 5.00 FEET NORTHERLY OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE CENTERLINE OF THE CORNER POSTS OF THE NORTHERLY SWIMMING POOL FENCE, A DISTANCE OF 102.88 FET; THENCE SOUTH 02 DEGREES, 53 MINUTES, 22 SECONDS EAST ALONG A LINE 5.00 FEET VESTERLY OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE CENTERLINE OF THE CORNER POSTS OF THE EXISTING SWIMMING POOL PENCE, A DISTANCE OF 50.27 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 87 DEGREES, 21 MINUTES 38 SECONDS WEST ALONG A LINE 5.00 FEET NORTHERLY OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE CE' PERLINE OF THE CORNER POSTS OF THE TENNIS COURT FENCE, A DISTANCE OF 132.35 FE .T; THENCE SOUTH 02 DEGREES, 38 MINUTES, 52 SECONDS EAST ALONG A LINE 5.00 FEET WISTERLY OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE CENTERLINE OF THE CORNER POSTS OF EXISTING IF NIS COURT FENCE, A DISTANCE OF 139.95 FEET TO THE BACK OF THE AFORESAID NORTH CURL OF KRISTIN DRIVE, (A PRIVATE DRIVE); THENCE SOUTH 87 DEGREES, 22 MINUTES, 08 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE NORTH CURVE OF KRISTIN DRIVE, A DISTANCE OF 59.83 FEET THENCE SOUTH 02 DEGREES, 42 MINUTES, 37 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 27.70 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 4:

EASEMENTS CONTAINED IN THE GRANT OF FACILITIES CALEMENT AGREEMENT DATED MARCH 28, 1988 AND RECORDED SEPTEMBER 15, 1988 AS DOCUMENT 88421687 BY AND AMONG LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGRILMENT DATED FEBRUARY 12, 1981 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 103671, TWENTY-ONE KRISTIN I IMI'ED PARTNERSHIP, AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED OCTOBER 15, 1985 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 65791, AND GARLE! GLEN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, AMENDMENT RECORDED MAY 5, 1999 AS DOCUMENT 994336.3, AND THE AMENDMENT THERETO RECORDED JUNE 15, 2006 AS DOCUMENT NO. 0616610044; (A) UNDER, ALONG, ACROSS AND THROUGH THE STORM WATER FACILITIES PREMISES, AS DEFINED THEREIN, TO ACCEPT AND CARRY STORM WATER. (B) UNDER, ALONG, ACROSS AND THROUGH THE STORM WATER FACILITIES PREMISES TO CONNECT TO AND USE THE STORM WATER FACILITIES, (C) IN. OVER, ALONG, THROUGH AND ACROSS THE LAKE EASEMENT PARCEL AND THE LAKE FOR SURFACE DRAINAGE OF STORM WATER AND FOR THE USE OF THE LAKE TO ACCEPT, DETAIN AND RETAIN STORM WATER DRAINAGE, AND (D) IN, OVER, UNDER, ALTIG, THROUGH AND ACROSS, FOR A RIGHT OF ENTRY, THE KRISTIN PROPERTY, AS DEFINED THEREIN, FOR THE PURPOSE OF EXERCISING THE RIGHTS TO MAINTAIN AND REPAIR THE FACILIITES, AS DEFINED THEREIN.

PIN NUMBERS: 07-10-101-017, 018, 019, 020, -0000

LEGALD